

Project Name: SOUTH DAVIS NEIGHBORHOOD PARK PLAY AREA REVITALIZATION PROJECT

Contract No.: C02215

Bid Opening: 7/15/2025

Name	Total Bid Amount	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,229,129.00	
HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & C	\$1,498,794.50	21.94% OVER
ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	\$1,613,460.00	31.27% OVER
CESTAROLLO CONSTRUCTION	\$1,783,345.00	45.09% OVER



Project Name: SOUTH DAVIS NEIGHBORHOOD PARK PLAY AREA REVITALIZATION - Bid Abstract
 Contract No.: C02215
 Bid Open: 7/5/2025

Line No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		CESTAROLLO CONSTRUCTION		
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3	Demolition	LS	1	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00		\$107,300.00	\$107,300.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
6	Earthwork Excavation & Finish Fine Grading	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$75,700.00	\$75,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
7	Park Rules Sign	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
8	Monument Sign - Concrete and Metal	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
9	Concrete Pavement	SF	1,373	\$15.00	\$20,595.00		\$40.50	\$55,606.50	\$26.00	\$35,698.00	\$20.00	\$27,460.00
10	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	18	\$180.00	\$3,240.00		\$417.00	\$7,506.00	\$370.00	\$6,660.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
11	Concrete Band, Flush Condition	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00		\$203.00	\$16,240.00	\$220.00	\$17,600.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00
12	Concrete Band, Curb Condition	LF	88	\$100.00	\$8,800.00		\$178.00	\$15,664.00	\$210.00	\$18,480.00	\$105.00	\$9,240.00
13	PLAYGROUND RAMP	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$7,290.00	\$14,580.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
14	Playground Containment Band	LF	196	\$250.00	\$49,000.00		\$137.00	\$26,852.00	\$135.00	\$26,460.00	\$105.00	\$20,580.00
15	Root Protection Playground Containment Band	LF	202	\$250.00	\$50,500.00		\$137.00	\$27,674.00	\$185.00	\$37,370.00	\$105.00	\$21,210.00
16	Root Protection Support Band	LF	60	\$300.00	\$18,000.00		\$149.00	\$8,940.00	\$217.00	\$13,020.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
17	Wood & Wire Fencing	LF	225	\$150.00	\$33,750.00		\$282.00	\$63,450.00	\$305.00	\$68,625.00	\$305.00	\$68,625.00
18	Wood & Wire Double Maintenance Gate	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	Electrical System Installation or Modification	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		\$67,400.00	\$67,400.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
20	TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$45,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
21	STUMP REMOVAL	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$863.00	\$863.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	Root Pruning & Top Thinning	FA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
23	Porous Paving	SF	2,261	\$30.00	\$67,830.00		\$42.00	\$94,962.00	\$35.00	\$79,135.00	\$30.00	\$67,830.00
24	Picnic Table Type 1	EA	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$15,900.00	\$31,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
25	Picnic Table Type 2	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	Trash Receptacle	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
27	Recycling Receptacle	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
28	Compost Receptacle	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
29	Bench Type 1	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
30	Bench Type 2	EA	5	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
31	Bench Type 3	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
32	Bike Rack	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
33	Supply and Place Landscape Boulders	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
34	Play Equipment	LS	1	\$479,014.00	\$479,014.00		\$502,000.00	\$502,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00
35	Playground Surfacing	CY	344	\$150.00	\$51,600.00		\$90.50	\$31,132.00	\$168.00	\$57,792.00	\$1,200.00	\$412,800.00
36	Drain Rock at Playground	CY	51	\$300.00	\$15,300.00		\$385.00	\$19,635.00	\$620.00	\$31,620.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00
					\$1,229,129.00			\$1,498,794.50		\$1,613,460.00		\$1,783,345.00